
#  Kent St.  -vs- #  Winthrop 
02/13/2026 at Rock Hill, SC (Terry Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeffrey Blanken First: Raymond Hoover Third Base: Michael LaRaviere 
Start: 2:55 PM   Time:    Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kent St. 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 1
Winthrop 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 1

Kent St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nogay, Aaralyn cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Libler, Brynn 2b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Porter, Ashlyn rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Claerhout, Megan dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Quinn, Gabrielle 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shaulis, Caleigh 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Likens, Tayler c 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Johnson, Leilani PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Trevena, Alexandra ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Anderson, Miley PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Aberle, Brooke lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Ella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hillyard, Alena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 4 2 0 10 3

2B: Porter, Ashlyn (1); Claerhout, Megan (1); Libler, Brynn (1)
HR: Likens, Tayler (1)
E: Hillyard, Alena (1)

Winthrop 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amos, Rebecca rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Bryden, Peyton 3b 3 2 2 2 0 1 0
Nickens, Darrah dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Winebarger, Annelisa c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bunn, Ashlyn c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Buckner, Grayson ss 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Beckham, Tia lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    King, Aspen PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Perry, Tabitha 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Lawson, Sophia PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Watts, Mili 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Roberson, Emma cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Addison, Lonna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 3 2 8 6

HR: Bryden, Peyton (1)
SB: Roberson, Emma (1); Buckner, Grayson (1); Bunn, Ashlyn (1);
Amos, Rebecca (1)
E: Perry, Tabitha (1)

Kent St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Ella 1.1 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 2 1 39
Hillyard, Alena 4.2 2 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 17 17 2 5 66
Totals 7 4 3 2 8 1 0 0 0 26 28 4 6 105

Winthrop IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Addison, Lonna 7.0 4 2 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 26 26 9 2 96
Totals 4 2 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 26 26 9 2 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Kent St. - Top of 1st KEN WIN
Nogay,Aaralyn flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Libler,Brynn struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Porter,Ashlyn struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Winthrop - Bottom of 1st KEN WIN
Amos,Rebecca singled in the infield (0-1 K). 0 0
Amos,Rebecca stole second base. 0 0
Bryden,Peyton homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Amos,Rebecca scored from second base. 0 2
Nickens,Darrah lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 2
Winebarger,Annelisa grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
Buckner,Grayson singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KBBFF). 0 2
Beckham,Tia walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Buckner,Grayson advanced to second base. 0 2
Perry,Tabitha walked (3-1 KBBBB); Buckner,Grayson advanced to third base; Beckham,Tia advanced to
second base. 0 2
Watts,Mili struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 2

Kent St. - Top of 2nd KEN WIN
Claerhout,Megan doubled to right center (2-2 BBSF). 0 2
Quinn,Gabrielle struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 2
Shaulis,Caleigh struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBS). 0 2
Likens,Tayler reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Perry,Tabitha (E3 A4) (0-0); Claerhout,Megan
advanced to third base. 0 2
Trevena,Alexandra popped up to the pitcher (1-0 B). 0 2

Winthrop - Bottom of 2nd KEN WIN
Roberson,Emma singled down the left field line (0-0). 0 2
Roberson,Emma stole second base. 0 2
Amos,Rebecca flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
Roberson,Emma advanced to third base. 0 2
Roberson,Emma scored. 0 3
Bryden,Peyton singled up the middle (3-2 BKBBF). 0 3
KENT pitching change: Hillyard,Alena replaces Johnson,Ella. 0 3
Nickens,Darrah reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Hillyard,Alena (E1) (1-2 BSKF); Bryden,Peyton
advanced to second base. 0 3
Winebarger,Annelisa grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB); Bryden,Peyton advanced to third base;
Nickens,Darrah advanced to second base. 0 3
Buckner,Grayson singled to short, RBI (0-0); Bryden,Peyton scored, unearned; Nickens,Darrah advanced to
third base. 0 4
Buckner,Grayson stole second base. 0 4
Beckham,Tia flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 BFBKBF). 0 4

Kent St. - Top of 3rd KEN WIN
WIN defensive substitution: Bunn,Ashlyn replaces Winebarger,Annelisa at c 0 4
Aberle,Brooke flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 BKK). 0 4
Nogay,Aaralyn grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KFBB). 0 4
Libler,Brynn struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 4

Winthrop - Bottom of 3rd KEN WIN
Perry,Tabitha struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 4
Watts,Mili flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-1 FBB). 0 4
Roberson,Emma grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 SBBS). 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Kent St. - Top of 4th KEN WIN
Porter,Ashlyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FF). 0 4
Claerhout,Megan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4
Quinn,Gabrielle popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BSFFB). 0 4

Winthrop - Bottom of 4th KEN WIN
Amos,Rebecca struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 4
Bryden,Peyton struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 4
Nickens,Darrah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 4

Kent St. - Top of 5th KEN WIN
Shaulis,Caleigh flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 4
Likens,Tayler struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 4
KENT substitution: Johnson,Leilani pinch hitting for Trevena,Alexandra. 0 4
Johnson,Leilani struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 4

Winthrop - Bottom of 5th KEN WIN
KENT substitution: Trevena,Alexandra replaces Johnson,Leilani at ss, batting 8th. 0 4
Bunn,Ashlyn singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 0 4
Buckner,Grayson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 4
Bunn,Ashlyn stole second base. 0 4
Bunn,Ashlyn advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 4
Beckham,Tia struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 0 4
WIN substitution: King,Aspen pinch hitting for Perry,Tabitha. 0 4
King,Aspen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 4

Kent St. - Top of 6th KEN WIN
WIN substitution: Perry,Tabitha replaces King,Aspen at 1b, batting 7th. 0 4
KENT substitution: Anderson,Miley pinch hitting for Aberle,Brooke. 0 4
Anderson,Miley struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4
Nogay,Aaralyn flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 4
Libler,Brynn doubled to right center (0-0). 0 4
Porter,Ashlyn doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Libler,Brynn scored from second base. 1 4
Claerhout,Megan flied out to cf (1-2 FSB). 1 4

Winthrop - Bottom of 6th KEN WIN
KENT substitution: Aberle,Brooke replaces Anderson,Miley at lf, batting 9th. 1 4
WIN substitution: Lawson,Sophia pinch hitting for Watts,Mili. 1 4
Lawson,Sophia struck out (2-3 KBSBS). 1 4
Roberson,Emma struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 4
Amos,Rebecca grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 1 4

Kent St. - Top of 7th KEN WIN
WIN substitution: Watts,Mili replaces Lawson,Sophia at 2b, batting 8th. 1 4
Quinn,Gabrielle popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-2 BKF). 1 4
Shaulis,Caleigh struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 4
Likens,Tayler homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 2 4
Trevena,Alexandra struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBS). 2 4

Winthrop - Bottom of 7th KEN WIN



 


